

To: IPAs, PCPs, BH, Specialists & Urgent Care Facilities

From: IEHP – Provider Relations

Date: May 15, 2020

3

Subject: Proposition 56 - HYDE Services

IEHP would like to announce the distribution of Proposition 56 funding to support medical pregnancy termination services in the Medi-Cal managed care program.¹

Beginning July 01, 2017 dates of service, Providers are eligible to receive a directed payment up to \$400 for each qualifying CPT-4 code 59840 or \$700 for each qualifying CPT-4 code 59841.²

The provider must submit a claim or encounter with the qualifying CPT code below.

CPT Code:	Description:	Directed Payment:
59840	Induced abortion, by dilation and curettage	Up to \$400
59841	Induced abortion, by dilation and evacuation	Up to \$700

Please refer to the "FAQs on Proposition 56 – HYDE Services" for general program requirements, payment rates, and payment schedule located on the Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Proposition 56 & GEMT. We will issue the Prop 56 supplemental payments for SFY 17/18, 18/19 and 19/20 according to our monthly payment schedule.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: www.iehp.org > For Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondence.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054.

¹ Assembly Bill (AB) 120, Section 3, Item 4260-101-3305, Senate Bill (SB) 856, Section 44, Item 4260-101-3305 and AB74, Section 2. Item 4260-101-3305.

² Department of Health Care Services (DHCS)All Plan Letter (APL) 19-013, "Block Transfer Enrollee Transfer Notices".

³ Assembly Bill (AB) 120, Section 3, Item 4260-101-3305, Senate Bill (SB) 856, Section 44, Item 4260-101-3305 and AB74, Section 2, Item 4260-101-3305.